
        CHANGE ORDER          
  
 

 

 
Change Order No. 

 
1   

 

  

Page 1 of 1 

Project Location  3rd Avenue NE & 7th Street NE 

Local Agency  City of Grand Rapids  Local Project No. CP 2010-1 

Contractor TNT Construction Group, LLC  Contract No. CP 2010-1  

Address/City/State/Zip 40 County Road 63   / Grand Rapids / MN / 55744 

 
Total Change Order Amount  $68,675.04 

 

 

The Engineer has determined that due to poor subgrade materials and unknown location of three water 
services in the alley between 6th Street NE/7th Street NE and 3rd Avenue NE/4th Avenue NE it has 
been determined that a subgrade correction and three new water services lines are to be placed.  

Contractor will not be compensated for: T&M for finding additional services, temporary water, 
removals, or material prices of the 1" CURB STOP AND BOX ($1077.03) as the three were supplied by 
GRPU. 

As per Standard Specification 1901, the Engineer has determined that the additional items in the table 
below will be necessary based on pricing agreed upon between the Owner and Contractor.:   

Contract Time – extended by 2 days. 

 

Estimate Of Cost:  (Include any increases or decreases in contract items, any negotiated or force account items.) 
Group/Funding 

Category** Item No. Description Unit 
Unit 

Price 

+ or – 

Quantity 

+ or – 

Amount $ 

Alley / ALLEY - Sanitary 2105.504 GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 5      S Y $1.48     623 $922.04 

Alley / ALLEY - Sanitary 2105.507 SELECT GRANULAR BORROW (CV)      CU YD $17.00     215 $3,655.00 

Alley / ALLEY - Sanitary 2106.507 SUBGRADE EXCAVATION      CU YD $15.00     215 $3,225.00 

Alley / ALLEY - Sanitary 2504.602 CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SERVICE      EACH $300.00     6 $1,800.00 

Alley / ALLEY - Sanitary 2504.602 1" CURB STOP AND BOX      EACH $291.00     3 $873.00 

Alley / ALLEY - Sanitary 2504.602 1" CORPORATION STOP      EACH $200.00     6 $1,200.00 

Alley / ALLEY - Sanitary 2504.603 1" TYPE K COPPER PIPE      LIN FT $100.00     570 $57,000.00 

 Net Change this Change Order  $68,675.04  

All items are funded 100% from Group 4 

4 - Alley / ALLEY - Sanitary (100% GRPUC-Sanitary) 

 
City of Grand Rapids:           Date:  

Print Name:          Phone:   

 

Contractor:         Date:  

Print Name:               Phone:  
  
 
 
 

5/30/2024TNT Construction Group LLC
218-244-4166


